SURGE PROTECTION SOLUTIONS
SURGE-TRAP®
UL/CSA SURGE
PROTECTIVE
DEVICES
2  mersen.com • Surge Protection Solutions
© 2025 Mersen. All rights reserved. Mersen reserves the right to change, update,
or correct, without notice, any information contained in this brochure.

PANEL MOUNT SPD FOR UL 1449 TYPE 1 AND 2 APPLICATIONS
VOLTAGE SPECIFICATIONS
Part Number System Voltage and
Configuration
Maximum Continuous Operating
Voltage (MCOV, Uc)
ANSI/UL 1449 5th Edition voltage protection ratings - VPR
Without Integral Switch With Integral Switch [U]
L-N L-G L-L N-G L-N L-G L-L N-G L-N L-G L-L N-G
STZ240S ____B [1 or X] _____ 240/120V Split Phase 150 150 276 150 800 800 1200 700 800 900 1200 800
STZ208Y ____B [1 or X] _____ 208/120V 3-Phase WYE 150 150 239 150 800 800 1200 700 800 900 1200 800
STZ480Y ____B [1 or X] _____ 480/277V 3-Phase WYE 320 320 552 150 1500 1200 2000 700 1500 1500 2000 800
STZ240D____B [1 or X] _____ 240V 3-Phase DELTA - 320 320 - - 1200 2000 - - 1200 2000 -
STZ380Y____B [Q or R] _____ 380/200 3-Phase WYE 552 320 320 150 2000 1200 1200 600 2000 1500 1500 800
STZ380Y____B [1 or X] _____ 380/200 3-Phase WYE 552 320 320 150 2000 1500 1200 700 2000 1500 1500 800
STZ480D____B [1 or X] _____ 480V 3-Phase DELTA & HRG WYE 690 420 420 150 2500 1500 1500 600 2500 1500 1500 800
STZ240S ____B [Q or R] _____ 240/120V Split Phase 690 420 420 150 2500 1500 1500 700 2500 1500 1500 800
STZ208Y ____B [Q or R] _____ 208/120V 3-Phase WYE 150 150 276 150 700 700 1000 600 800 900 1200 800
STZ480Y ____B [Q or R] _____ 480/277V 3-Phase WYE 320 320 552 150 1200 1200 2000 600 1500 1500 2000 800
STZ240D____B [Q or R] _____ 240V 3-Phase DELTA - 320 320 - - 1200 2000 - - 1200 2500 -
STZ480D____B [Q or R] _____ 480V 3-Phase DELTA & HRG WYE - 552 552 - - 1800 4000 - - 1800 4000 -
STZ600Y____B [Q or R] _____ 600/347 3-Phase WYE 690 420 420 150 2500 1500 1500 600 2500 1500 1500 800
STZ600Y____B [1 or X] _____ 600/347 3-Phase WYE 690 420 420 150 2500 1500 1500 700 2500 1500 1500 800
STZ 480Y 30 B 1 T
Series Voltage and System Configuration Surge Capacity Standard Features Enclosure Disconnect Switch
STZ 240S:         240/120V Split
208Y:         208/120V WYE
380Y:         380/220V WYE
480Y:         480/277V WYE
240D:         240V DELTA
480D:        480V DELTA &  HRG WYE
600Y:         600/347V WYE
10:  100kA
15:  150kA
20:  200kA
30:  300kA
    45:  450kA[1]
LED Status Indicators
Phase Loss Indication
Audible Alarm
Form C Dry Contacts
EMI/RFI Filter
Surge Counter
1:  NEMA 1/12/3R/4
X:  NEMA 4X Stainless Steel
Q: Field-replaceable
      module
R: Without enclosure for
     internal mounting
BLANK: None
T:  UL 98 switch with door mounted
handle on enclosed units (2)
U: UL 98 switch with shaft and
door mountable switch handle for
internally mounted units

THRU
DIMENSIONS
mersen.com • Surge Protection Solutions  9
© 2025 Mersen. All rights reserved. Mersen reserves the right to change, update,
or correct, without notice, any information contained in this brochure.
Catalog Number
(includes
suffixes*)
System Voltage and
Configuration
In Maximum Continuous Operating Voltage
(MCOV, Uc)
Voltage Protection Rating (VPR)
(UL 1449, 6kV, 3kA)
L-N L-G L-L N-G L-N L-G L-L N-G
STXT120P20 120V Single Phase 20kA 150 150 - 150 700 700 - 700
STXT240P20 240V Single Phase 20kA 320 320 - 150 1200 1200 - 700
STXT240S20 240/120V Split Phase 20kA 150 150 300 150 700 700 1000 700
STXT480S20 480/240V Split Phase 20kA 320 320 640 150 1200 1200 2000 700
STXT208Y20 208/120V 3-Phase WYE 20kA 150 150 300 150 700 700 1000 700
STXT380Y20 380/220V 3-Phase WYE 20kA 320 320 640 150 1200 1200 2000 700
STXT480Y20 480/277V 3-Phase WYE 20kA 320 320 640 150 1200 1200 2000 700
STXT600Y20 600/347V 3-Phase WYE 20kA 420 420 840 275 1500 1500 2500 1200
STXT240D20 240V 3-Phase DELTA 20kA - 320 640 - - 1200 2000 -
STXT480D20 480V 3-Phase DELTA & HRG WYE 20kA - 550 1100 - - 1800 3000 -
STXT600D10 600V 3-Phase DELTA 20kA - 690 840 - - 2500 2500 -
STXT480B20 480V B Corner Ground DELTA 20kA - 550 1100 - - 1800 4000 -
High - Leg Delta Configuration L-N/HL-N L-G/HL-G L-L/HL-L N-G L-N/HL-N L-G/HL-G L-L/HL-L N-G
STXT240H20 240/120V Hi-Leg DELTA 20kA 150/275 150/275 300/425 150 700/1200 700/1200 1000/2000 700
STXT480H20 480/240V Hi-Leg DELTA 20kA 320/550 320/550 640/870 320 1200/1800 1200/1800 2000/2500 1200
CATALOG NUMBERS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
OPTIONAL FEATURES
*Audible Alarm and Dry Contact:
Add Suffix “A” at the end of the part number for
Audible Alarm and Dry Contact. Alarm sounds when
any protection is lost. Example: STXT208Y20A
• Audible Alarm: Alarm sounds when any protection
is lost
• Dry Contact Specification:
• 125VAC, 1A Resistive
• 30VDC, 2A General Purpose
• Dry Contact Connections:
• COM, Common
• NO, Normally Open
• NC, Normally Closed
For 100kA Surge Capacity models, in the part number substitute “10” for “20.” Example: STXT208Y10.
Surge-Trap® STXT Series
PANEL MOUNT SPD FOR UL 1449 TYPE 1 AND 2 APPLICATIONS
10  mersen.com • Surge Protection Solutions
© 2025 Mersen. All rights reserved. Mersen reserves the right to change, update,

↓  .75
Ø .17 ↓ .52 2X Ø .20
THRU
mersen.com • Surge Protection Solutions  11
© 2025 Mersen. All rights reserved. Mersen reserves the right to change, update,
or correct, without notice, any information contained in this brochure.
Surge-Trap® STXP Series
PANEL MOUNT SPD FOR UL 1449 TYPE 1 AND 2 APPLICATIONS
Catalog Number
(includes
suffixes* and **)
System Voltage and Configuration In Maximum Continuous Operating Voltage
(MCOV)
Voltage Protection Rating (VPR)
L-N L-G L-L N-G* L-N L-G L-L N-G*
STXP120P10 120V Single Phase 20kA 150 150 - 150 700 700 - 600
STXP240P10 240V Single Phase 20kA 320 320 - 150 1200 1200 - 700
STXP240S10 240/120V Split Phase 20kA 150 150 300 150 700 700 1000 600
STXP480S10 480/240V Split Phase 20kA 320 320 640 150 1200 1200 2000 600
STXP208Y10 208/120V 3-Phase WYE 20kA 150 150 300 150 700 700 1000 600
STXP380Y10 380/220V 3-Phase WYE 20kA 320 320 640 150 1200 1200 2000 600
STXP480Y10 480/277V 3-Phase WYE 20kA 320 320 640 150 1200 1200 2000 600
STXP600Y10 600/347V 3-Phase WYE 20kA 420 420 840 275 1200 1500 2000 1000
STXP240D10 240V 3-Phase DELTA 20kA - 320 640 - - 1200 2000 -
STXP480D10 480V 3-Phase DELTA & HRG WYE 20kA - 550 1100 - - 1800 3000 -
STXP600D05 (50kA) 600V 3-Phase DELTA 20kA - 690 840 - - 2000 2500 -
STXP480B10 480V B Corner Ground DELTA 20kA - 690 840 - - 2000 2500 -
High - Leg Delta Configuration L-N /
HL-N
L-G /
HL-G
L-L /
HL-L
N-G L-N /
HL-N
L-G /
HL-G
L-L /
HL-L
N-G
STXP240H10 240/120V Hi-Leg DELTA 20kA 150/320 150/320 300/470 150 600/1200 700/1200 1000/1000 500
STXP480H05 (50kA) 480/240V Hi-Leg DELTA 20kA 320/550 320/550 640/870 320 1200/1800 1200/1800 1800/2500 1000
CATALOG NUMBERS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
*Suffix “N” at the end of the part number for N-G protection. N-G protection is suggested downstream of N-G bonding when the unit is installed > 10’ (3m) from service
entrance or transformer. Without “N” option for installation of SPD at or near service entrance or transformer < 10’ (3m) (N-G Bonded does not require N-G protection).
OPTIONAL FEATURES

WIRES
3/4 LOCK NUT
.88
mersen.com • Surge Protection Solutions  13
© 2025 Mersen. All rights reserved. Mersen reserves the right to change, update,
or correct, without notice, any information contained in this brochure.
Surge-Trap® STXR Series
PANEL MOUNT SPD FOR UL 1449 TYPE 1 AND 2 APPLICATIONS
Catalog Number
(includes suffixes*)
System Voltage and Configuration In Maximum Continuous Operating Voltage
(MCOV, Uc)
Voltage Protection Rating (VPR)
(UL 1449, 6kV, 3kA)
L-N L-G L-L N-G* L-N L-G L-L N-G**
STXR120P05 120V Single Phase 20kA 150 300** - 150 700 1200** - 600
STXR240P05 240V Single Phase 20kA 320 640** - 320 1200 1800** - 1000
STXR240S05 240/120V Split Phase 20kA 150 300** 300 150 700 1200** 1200 600
STXR480S05 480/240V Split Phase 20kA 320 640** 640 320 1200 1800** 2000 1000
STXR208Y05 208/120V 3-Phase WYE 20kA 150 300** 300 150 700 1200** 1200 600
STXR380Y05 380/220V 3-Phase WYE 20kA 320 640** 640 320 1200 1800** 2000 1000
STXR480Y05 480/277V 3-Phase WYE 20kA 320 470** 640 150 1200 1800** 2000 700
STXR600Y05 600/347V 3-Phase WYE 20kA 420 690** 840 270 1500 2500** 2500 1000
STXR240D05 240V 3-Phase DELTA 20kA - 320 640 - - 1200 2000 -
STXR480D05 480V 3-Phase DELTA & HRG WYE 10kA - 550 1100 - - 1800 3000 -
STXR600D05 600V 3-Phase DELTA 20kA - 690 840 - - 2000 2500 -
High-Leg Delta Configuration L-N/
HL-N
L-G/
HL-G
L-L/HL-L N-G* L-N/
HL-N
L-G/
HL-G
L-L/HL-L N-G**
STXR240H05 240/120V Hi-Leg DELTA 20kA 150/270 300/420** 300/420 150 700/1.2k 1.2k/1.2k** 2k/2k 600
STXR480H05 480/240V Hi-Leg DELTA 10kA 320/550 320/550** 640/870 320 1.2/1.8k 1.2k/1.8k** 2k/2.5k 1000
CATALOG NUMBERS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
N-G protection:  Add Suffix “N” at the end of the part number for N-G protection. Example: STXR208Y05N.
• N-G protection is suggested downstream of N-G bond when the unit is installed > 10’ (3m) from service
entrance or transformer.

Surge-Trap® STXH Series
PANEL MOUNT SPD FOR UL 1449 TYPE 1 AND 2 APPLICATIONS
MOUNTING CONFIGURATIONS
Catalog Number
(includes suffixes*)
System Voltage
and Configuration
In Surge
Current
Rating
Maximum Continuous Operating
Voltage (MCOV, Uc)
Voltage Protection Rating (VPR)
(UL 1449, 6kV, 3kA)
L-N L-G L-L N-G L-N L-G L-L N-G
STXH120P05 120V Single Phase (2W) 20kA 50kA 180 - - - 600 - - -
STXH120P05N 120V Single Phase (2W+G) 20kA 50kA 150 300 - 150 600 1200 - 600
STXH240S05 240/120V Split Phase (3W) 20kA 50kA 150 - 300 - 600 - 1200 -
STXH120P07 120V Single Phase (2W) 20kA 75kA 180 600
STXH120P07N 120V Single Phase (2W+G) 20kA 75kA 180 360 180 600 1000 600
STXH240S07 240/120V Split Phase (3W) 20kA 75kA 180 360 600 1000
*Suffix “N” at the end of the part number for N-G protection. N-G protection is suggested downstream of N-G bonding when the unit is installed > 10’ (3m) from service
entrance or transformer. Without “N” option for installation of SPD at or near service entrance or transformer < 10’ (3m) (N-G Bonded does not require N-G protection).
16  mersen.com • Surge Protection Solutions
© 2025 Mersen. All rights reserved. Mersen reserves the right to change, update,

of low voltage applications
inside appropriate enclosures
18  mersen.com • Surge Protection Solutions
© 2025 Mersen. All rights reserved. Mersen reserves the right to change, update,
or correct, without notice, any information contained in this brochure.
CATALOG NUMBERS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
1 Pole - 2 Wires
Catalog
Number
Nominal System
Voltage (VAC)
In
(kA)
Maximum Continuous Operating Voltage (MCOV, VAC) Voltage Protection Rating (VPR, VAC)  Replacement plugs
L-N L-G N-G L-L L-N L-G N-G L-L L-1
STP120P07M 120 - 1Ø, 2W 20 175 - - - 600 - - - SP07U175
STP230P07M 240 - 1Ø, 2W 20 275 - - - 900 - - - SP07U275
STP277P07M 277 - 1Ø, 2W 20 320 - - - 1000 - - - SP07U320
STP347P07M 347 - 1Ø, 2W 10 420 - - - 1500 - - - SP07U420
STP120P05M 120V Single Phase 20 175 - - - 600 - - - SP05U175
STP230P05M 240V Single Phase 20 275 - - - 900 - - - SP05U275
STP277P05M 277V Single Phase 20 320 - - - 1000 - - - SP05U320
STP347P05M 347V Single Phase 10 420 - - - 1500 - - - SP05U420
The unit comes equipped with a set of Form C Dry contacts. Omit the letter “M” at the end of the part number to remove this feature.
2 Poles - 3 Wires
Catalog
Number
Nominal System
Voltage (VAC)
In
(kA)
Maximum Continuous Operating Voltage (MCOV, VAC) Voltage Protection Rating (VPR, VAC)  Replacement plugs
L-N L-G N-G L-L L-N L-G N-G L-L L1, L2
STP240S07M 120/240 - Split Ø, 3W 20 175 - - 350 600 - - 1200 SP07U175
STP480S07M 240/480 - Split Ø, 3W 20 275 - - 550 900 - - 1800 SP07U275
STP120PN05M 120V Single Phase 20 175 - - 350 600 1200 1200 - SP05U175
STP240S05M 240/120V Split Phase 20 175 - - 350 600 - - 1200 SP05U175
STP480S05M 480/240V Split Phase 20 275 - - 550 900 - - 1800 SP05U275
The unit comes equipped with a set of Form C Dry contacts. Omit the letter “M” at the end of the part number to remove this feature.
3 Poles - 4 Wires
Catalog
Number
Nominal System
Voltage (VAC)
In
(kA)
Maximum Continuous Operating Voltage (MCOV, VAC) Voltage Protection Rating (VPR, VAC)  Replacement plugs
L-N L-G N-G L-L L-N L-G N-G L-L L1, L2, L3
STP240D07M 240 - 3Ø Delta, 4W 20 - 275 - 550 - 900 - 1800 SP07U275
STP480D07M 480 - 3Ø Delta, 4W 10 - 550 - 1100 - 1500 - 3000 SP07U550
STP208Y07M 120/208 - 3Ø Wye, 4W 20 175 - - 350 600 - - 1200 SP07U175
STP480Y07M 277/480 - 3Ø Wye, 4W 20 320 - - 640 1000 - - 2000 SP07U320
STP600Y07M 347/600 - 3Ø Wye, 4W 10 420 - - 840 1500 - - 2500 SP07U420
STP690Y07M 400/690 - 3Ø Wye, 4W 10 550 - - 1100 1500 - - 3000 SP07U550
STP240SN05M 120/240 - Split Phase 20 175 - 175 350 600 1200 1200 1200 SP05U175
STP208Y05M 208/120V 3-Phase Wye 20 175 - - 350 600 - - 1200 SP05U175
STP480Y05M 480/277V 3-Phase Wye 20 320 - - 640 1000 - - 2000 SP05U320
STP600Y05M 600/347V 3-Phase Wye 10 420 - - 840 1500 - - 2500 SP05U420
STP690Y05M 690/400V 3-Phase Wye 10 550 - - 1100 1500 - - 3000 SP05U550
STP240D05M 240V 3-Phase Delta 20 - 275 - 550 - 900 - 1800 SP05U275
STP480D05M 480V 3-Phase Delta 10 - 550 - 1100 - 1500 - 3000 SP05U550
The unit comes equipped with a set of Form C Dry contacts. Omit the letter “M” at the end of the part number to remove this feature.
Surge-Trap® Pluggable STP Series
DIN-RAIL MOUNT PLUGGABLE FOR ANSI/UL 1449 TYPE 1 AND 2 APPLICATIONS
mersen.com • Surge Protection Solutions  19

Voltage (VAC)
In
(kA)
Maximum Continuous Operating Voltage (MCOV, VAC) Voltage Protection Rating (VPR, VAC)  Replacement plugs
L-N L-G N-G L-L L-N L-G N-G L-L L1, L2, L3
STP208YN07M 120/208 - 3Ø Wye, 5W 20 175 175 175 350 600 1200 600 1200 SP07U175
STP480YN07M 277/480 - 3Ø Wye, 5W 20 320 495 175 640 1000 1500 1000 2000
L1,2,3 SP07U320
N-G SP07U175
STP600YN07M 347/600 - 3Ø Wye, 5W 10 420 695 275 840 1500 2000 800 2500
L1,2,3 SP07U420
N-G SP07U275
STP690YN07M 400/690 - 3Ø Wye, 5W 10 550 870 320 1100 1500 2500 1000 3000
L1,2,3 SP07U550
N-G SP07U320
STP208YN05M 208/120V 3-Phase Wye 20 175 175 175 350 600 1200 600 1200 SP05U175
STP480YN05M 480/277V 3-Phase Wye 20 320 495 175 640 1000 1500 1000 2000
L1,2,3 SP05U320
N-G SP05U175
STP600YN05M 600/347V 3-Phase Wye 10 420 695 275 840 1500 2000 800 2500
L1,2,3 SP05U420
N-G SP05U275
STP690YN05M 690/400V 3-Phase Wye 10 550 870 320 1100 1500 2500 1000 3000
L1,2,3 SP05U550
N-G SP05U320
High-Leg Delta Configuration L-N/HL-N L-G/HL-G N-G L-L/HL-L L-N/
HL-N

L2 SP07U275
N-G SP07U175
STP480HN07M 240/480 - 3Ø HL Delta,
5W 10 550/
450
275/
175
825/
725 550 1500 800/
600
2500/
200 1500
L1,3 SP07U275
L2 SP07U550
N-G SP07U175
STP240HN05M 240/120V Hi-Leg Delta 20 350 175 450 275 1200 600 1500 800
L1,3 SP05U175
L2 SP05U275
N-G SP05U175
STP480HN05M 480/240V Hi-Leg Delta 10 550/450 275/175 825/725 550 1500 800 /
600
2500 /
2000 1500
L1,3 SP05U275

5 Poles 8 Poles3 Poles
CATALOG NUMBERS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Large-scale and Rooftop PV – 3 Poles
Catalog Number Item Number Maximum Continuous
Operating Voltage-MCOV (VDC)
Voltage Protection Rating - VPR
(VDC)
In
(kA)
SCCR
(kA)
Replacement
plugs
(kA) SCCR 600 1800 20 100 83020005
(kA) Replacement plugs 600 1800 20 100 83020005
STPT2-40K1000V-YPV 83020140 1000 3000 20 50 83020006
STPT2-40K1000V-YPVM 83020141 1000 3000 20 50 83020006
STPT2-40K1500V-YPV 83020158 1500 4000 10 65 83020010
STPT2-40K1500V-YPVM 83020159 1500 4000 10 65 83020010
Multipole for Multiple MPPT Inverters
Catalog Number Item Number Maximum Continuous
Operating Voltage-MCOV (VDC)
Voltage Protection Rating - VPR
(VDC)
In
(kA)
SCCR
(kA)
Replacement
plugs
STPT2-40K1000V-5YPVM 83020188 1000 3000 20 50 83020006
STPT2-40K1000V-5Y2PVM 83020223 1000 3000 20 50 83020006
STPT2-40K1000V-8YPVM 83020204 1000 3000 20 50 83020006
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAMS
3 Poles 5 Poles 8 Poles
Surge-Trap® STPT2-40k-PV Series
DIN-RAIL PLUGGABLE SPD FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC APPLICATIONS